

# GALAXY® HOT CHOCOLATE

## FLAVIA FRESH OFFICE DRINKS

### INGREDIENTS

Whey Permeate (**MILK**), Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whitener (Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Palm Stearin, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, **MILK** Proteins (**MILK** Casein, Sodium Hydroxide), Lactose (**MILK**), Acidity Regulator (E340 (ii)), Emulsifiers (E471, E452 (i)), Anti-caking Agent (E551)), Chocolate (2%) (**MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (**MILK**) and Protein from Whey (from **MILK**), Palm Fat, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Extract)), Stabiliser (E412), Salt, Anti-Caking Agent (E551), Stabiliser (E466), Flavouring, Sweetener (E955).

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (PER SERVING)

**Energy** 59kcal

**Protein** 0.9g

**Carbohydrate** 10.4g

**Sugar** 10.0g

**Total Fat** 1.5g

**Saturated Fat** 1.1g

**Fiber** 0.6g

**Sodium** 92.2mg

**Salt** 0.19g

**Caffeine**

**Allergens** MILK, SOYA

**Contains Allergens** MILK, SOYA

**May Contain Allergens** N/A

**Vegetarian** Yes

**Kosher** No